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Information under section 4 ( I ) (b) of RTI Act, 2005 

U/S Obligatory items to publish PRESENT STATUS OF INFORMATION 

i. The particulars of its 
organization, Functions and 
duties. 

ANNEXURE 1 & 2 

ii. The power and duties of its 
officers and employees. 

To be furnished by SGO, being common to all 
GDC/Directorate 

iii. The procedure followed in its 
decision making process, 
including channel of 
supervision and 
accountability. 

All the major policy decisions, technical or non 
technical or administrative are made by the Head of 
the Department i.e. the Surveyor General. Some 
powers are delegated to his subordinated officers 
i.e. Additional Surveyor General, Director, Deputy 
Surveyor General, Deputy Director, Establishment 
& Account Officer etc. 

iv. The norms set by it for the 
discharge of its functions. 

To be furnished by SGO, being common to all 
GDC/Directorate. 

v. The rules, regulations, 
instructions manuals, 
manuals and records used 
by its employees for 
discharging its functions. 

 

To be furnished by SGO, being common to all 
GDC/Directorate 

vi. A statement of the categories 
of the documents held by it 
or under its control. 

Categories of the documents 

1. Open  2. Restricted 3. Confidential  4. Secret &    
5. Top Secret 

vii. The particulars of any 
arrangement that exist for 
consultation with, or 
representation by the 
members of the public, in 
relation to the formulation of 
policy or implementation 
thereof.  

 

No such arrangement exists in this Directorate. 



viii. A statement of the boards, 
council, committees and 
other bodies consisting of 
two or more persons 
constituted by it additionally, 
information as to whether the 
meeting of these are 0pen to 
the public, or the minutes’ of 
such meetings are 
accessible to the public. 

 

Some of the board proceedings like Review of 
cases 50/55 years of age or 30 years of service, 
Vigilance checking & Trade tests etc. are  treated 
as Confidential. Other Boards proceedings are open 
to all for information, if required 

 

ix. A directory of its officers and 
employees 

Annexure 3 

x. The monthly remuneration 
received by each of its 
officers and employees, 
including the system of 
compensation as provided in 
its regulations.  

 

Annexure 4 

xi. The budget allocated to each 
of its agency, indicating the 
particulars  of all plans, 
proposed expenditures and 
reports on disbursements 
made. 

 

Annexure 5 

 

xii. 

The manner of execution of 
subsidy programmes, 
including the amount 
allocated and the details and 
beneficiaries of such 
programs. 

 

Not applicable 

xiii. Particulars of recipients of 
concessions, permits or 
authorizations granted by it. 

 

Not applicable 

 

xiv. 

Details of the information 
available to, or held by it, 
reduced in an electronic 

Employee Data base and maximum product 
generated in the Directorate have been converted 
on electronic  form. 



form.  

xv. The particulars of facilities 
available to citizens for 
obtaining information, 
including the working hours 
of a library or reading room, 
if maintained for public use. 

Maximum data like   control points, MSL, gravity 
data, benchmarks’ heights etc., generated by this 
Directorate are in restricted categories. These data 
are not being provided under RTI act 2005. 
Indentors should write in details  to Director, 
Geodetic & Research Branch, Survey of India, 
Dehradun for obtaining data. Some data can be 
provided to Indentors after payment. Rates are 
given in Annexure 6 

There are two Libraries which are for departmental 
purpose. There is one Museum or Model Room 
which is open for public National Science Day, 28 
Feb during working hour. 

xvi. The names, designations 
and other particulars of the 
central public information 
officer. 

 

Annexure 7 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

     Annexure 1 
              ORGANISATION CHART OF GEODETIC & RESEARCH BRANCH, SURVEY OF INDIA 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Sh. Rajiv Kumar Srivastava, S.S. 
Director, (Current Duty) 

Geodetic & Research Branch 

Shri Rajiv Kumar Srivastava, SS 
Officer-in-Charge  
Geophysical Wing 

Shri Rajiv Kumar Srivastava,SS 
Officer-in-Charge  

Marine Geodesy Wing 

Shri Rajiv Kumar Srivastava,SS 
Officer-in-Charge  

Project Survey Wing 

Shri Rajiv Kumar Srivastava, SS 
Officer-in-Charge  

HP Levelling & Computation 
Wing 

Shri Virender Dutt, OS 
Officer-in-Charge  

Satellite Geodesy Wing 
 

Shri R. K. Sawhney, O.S. 
Technical Staff Officer 

Shri B. R. Bhatt 
Establishment & Accounts Officer 

Shri R. C. Raturi,  
Assistant Stores Officer 

 

Shri C. P. Yadav, O.S. 
I/C Geodetic Data Centre 

Shri Mam Chand, OE 
Central Stores & 

Maintenance Wing 

Shri A. K. Sharma, MTO 
MTO & Estate Officer 

Shri Arun Kumar, O.S. 
I/C Library & National Survey 

Museum 

Shri A. K. Sharma, MTO 
Officer-in-Charge, HQ 

Shri D. C. Upreti 
I/C  Drawl - I 

Shri Ganga Prasad 
I/C Drawl - II 

Shri R. K. Garg  
I/ C Pension Section 

Shri Sanjeev Sharma 
I/ C  C-Section 



                                                                                                                                 ANNEXURE - 2 

FUNCTIONS AND DUTIES OF THE ORGANISATION 

 

• Provision and Maintenance of Geodetic Control Network ( Planimetric and Height ) as National frame 
work with Geodetic accuracy for the entire country ( mainland as well as island).using latest technology 
which is used by various agencies for surveying and mapping work. 

• Provision of geophysical data such as Gravity and magnetic data used by various  agencies for mines & 
mineral exploration , scientific studies about earth and earth related natural phenomena, precursor of 
earthquake.. 

• Astronomical observation and processing for determination of deflection of vertical , natural Latitude 
and Longitude, Declination etc. 

• Collection of Tidal data along the Indian coast line and island through a dedicated network of tidal 
observatories with real time data transmission facility and state of the art digital tide gauges. 

• Determination of mean Sea level (MSL). 

• Tidal prediction for 76 ports ( 30 Indian ports , 14 ports of Indian responsibility from Suez to Singapore 
and 32 ports received on exchange basis from foreign countries ). 

• Publication of Indian Tide table, Hugli river Tide table, Geomagnetic bulletin for Sabhawala observatory 
and Magnetic declination chart etc. 

• Provision of project specific control ( Horizontal & Vertical ) for National development projects in India 
and Adjacent countries. 

• Specialised studies like dam deformation , Seismotectonic, crustal movement, glacial 
depletion/accumulation and checking of stability of historical monuments by precise measurements. 

• Participation in Antarctica Expeditions to provide control, Mapping, tide measurement , plate motion 
and other related activities . 

•  Adviser to the Surveyor General of India on matters related to Geodesy.      



Section 4(b)(1)(x) of RTI Act. 2005 :-
The monthly renumeration received by each of its officers and employees, including the system of compensation as provided in its regulations.

SL.
No.

NAME
SHRI / SMT.

DESIG.

1 2 3

1 R.K.SRIVASTAVA DIRECTOR 0135-265397

2 DR. B.S.RAWAT C.M.O 0135-2657112-14 Ex. 2057
3 DR. MANDIRA GUNJIYAL S.M.O 0135-2657112-14 Ex. 2059
4 MAM CHAND O.E. 0135-2657112-14 Ex 2049
5 A.K.SHARMA M.T.O 0135-2657113
6 SHIVANI SHARMA M.O 2657112 & 14 Ext. 2058

1 MAN SINGH O.S 0135-2657116
2 SOM PRAKASH O.S 0135-2657126
3 AJAY KUMAR -II O.S 2657126
4 DURGA PRASAD O.S 0135-2713296
5 C.M.SUNDRIYAL O.S 0135-2657116
6 T.D.SEMWAL O.S 0135-2657112-14
7 VIRENDRA DUTT O.S 0135-2713296
8 R.K. SAWHAEY O.S 0135-2654528
9 ASHOK KUMAR O.S 0135-2654528
10 N.P.S NEGI O.S 0135-2657126
11 I.C.BAMANIA O.S 0135-2657112
12 MAHENDRA SINGH O.S 0135-2657126
13 R.N.SINGH O.S 0135-2657116
14 MURARI LAL O.S 0135-2657126
15 RAKESH KUMAR O.S 0135-2657112-14
16 V.P.SIRASTAVA O.S 2657116
17 AJAY KUMAR -I O.S 2657112814
18 S.K.SINGH O.S 0135-2657116
19 GULAB SINGH O.S 0135-2657112 -14
20 A.K.METHA O.S 0135-2713296
21 S.K.SIHANDILYA O.S 0135-2657112-14
22 BHASKAR SHARMA O.S 0135-2657112-14Ex. 2026
23 RAMAN VERMA O.S Ex.2027
24 B.R. BHATT E&AO 0135-2654528
25 VIMAL KISHOR O.S. 0135-2713296
26 A.K.SAWAN O.S. 0135-2657112-14
27 ARUN KIMAR O.S. 0135-2657112-14 Ex.2014-15
28 C.P.YADAV O.S. 0135-2657116

    (GUOUP - "B") GAZETTED 

    (GUOUP - "A") 

SURVEY OF INDIA
GEODETIC & RESEARCH BRANCH, DEHRA DUN

 (DETAIL OF EMPLOYEES DATA)



29 K.M.PANTH O.S. 0135-2657126
30 RAVI PRAKASH O.S. 0135-2713296
31 D.C. MAMGAIN O.S. 2657112814
32 DEEP CHAND O.S. 2657112814
33 C.M. SINGH O.S. 2657112814
34 R.C. RATURI A.S.O. 2657112814
35 SANDEEP TOMAR O.S.

1 K.S.NEGI, SVY ASSTT. 2657116
2 J.S.OBERY SVY ASSTT. Ext.2027
3 V.K.GOYAL SVY ASSTT. 2657112-14
4 J.P GAIROLA SVY ASSTT. 265116
5 N.C.NAGAR SVY ASSTT. 2657112-14
6 D.P.S. MATA SVY ASSTT. 2654528
7 P.K. SHARMA SVY ASSTT. 7112 & 14
8 K.C.JUYAL SVY ASSTT. 2654528
9 S.C.NAUTYAL SVY ASSTT. 2657112-14
10 B.S.BHANDARI SVY ASSTT. 2657116
11 BABU LAL SVY ASSTT. 2657112-14
12 N.K. VERMA SVY ASSTT. 2657116
13 RAJ BAHADUR SINGH SVY ASSTT. 2657112-14
14 PRAMOD SINGH SVY ASSTT. 2657112-14
15 G.P YADAV SVY ASSTT. 2657116
16 DIGAMBER SIGH SVYR. 2654528
17 R.S.CHAUHAN SVY ASSTT. 2657112-14
18 M.S. CHAUHAN SVY ASSTT. 2657116
19 KAMAL SINGH SVY ASSTT. 2657116
20 KHEM SINGH SVY ASSTT. 2657112-14 Ext.2027
21 RAJENDRA KUMAR SVY ASSTT. 2657112-14 Ext.2046
22 A.R.PAYAL SVY ASSTT. 2657112-14 Ext.2027
23 J.S. CHHETRY SVY ASSTT. 2657116
24 PRABAL DUTTA SVY ASSTT. 2657116
25 S.K. VERMA SVY ASSTT. 2657112-14
26 R.K. KARNWAL SVY ASSTT. 2654528
27 MANOJ KUMAR SVY ASSTT. 2657112-14 Ext.2028
28 NARESH SINGH SVY ASSTT. 2654528
29 VIRENDRA PRAKASH SVY ASSTT. 2657113
30 PREM SINGH NEGI SVY ASSTT. 2657112-14
31 KISHOR KUMAR SVY ASSTT. 2657116
32 MOHD. FAREED SVYR. 2657112-16
33 JITENDRA SINGH SVYR. 265116
34 ANIL KUMAR SVYR. 2713296
35 SUNIL KUMAR SVYR. 3657112-14 Ext.2027
36 SANDEEP BAHUGUNA R.K DIV-I 2657112-14 Ext.2014
37 R.N. KAPOOR SVY ASSTT. Ext.2026

 (GUOUP 'B' NON-GAZETTED & GROUP  "C") 



38 INDER SINGH SVY ASSTT. 2657112814

39 M.S. TOMAR S.K 2657134
40 KRIPAL SINGH S.K 2657134

41 MILAN KUMAR S.K 2657134
42 A.K. VERMA S.K 2657134

43 RAJESHWAR PRASAD D/MAN 2657112814

44 PRADEEP KUMAR D/MAN Ext. 2046

45 SURESH KUMAR D/MAN 2657112 & 14
46 A. K. RAHIHY R.K 2657116

47 A.K. JONWAL R.K 2657116
48 SURESH CHAMOLI R.K 2657116

49 SABAL SINGH M.T.D 3657112 Ext. 2081
50 VIKRAM SINGH M.T.D 2657113

51 SUDHIR KUMAR M.T.D 2657113
52 AKHIL GAIROLA OBY.ASSTT 265112 Ext. 2060

53 S.B.SINGH I.MECH 2657112 & 14
54 S.K.SHARMA I.MECH 2657112 & 14

55 JAGDISH PRAKASH I.MECH 2657112 Ext.2032
56 C.P.SAHANI I.MECH 2657112 Ext.2032

57 NARENDRA KUMAR I.MECH 2657112 Ext.2032
58 V.S.PANWAR I.MECH 2657112 Ext.2032

59 P.N.SATTI I.MECH 2657112 Ext.2032
60 ANAND SINGH I.MECH 2657112 Ext.2032

61 S.K. KALYANIA I.MECH 2657112 & 14
62 L.M.GAIROLA I.MECH 2657112 & 14

63 A.S.MATHARU I.MECH 2657112 & 14
64 B.S.NEGI I.MECH 2657112 & 14

65 S.K.TOMAR I.MECH 2657112 & 14
66 V.S.BHANDARI I.MECH 2657112 & 14

67 ANAND MANI ARTIFICER 2657112 & 14
68 S.S.SINGH ARTIFICER 2657112 & 14

69 V.M.KALA ARTIFICER 2657112 & 14
70 R.K.THAPA ARTIFICER 2657112 Ext. 2015

71 R.P.MISHRA ARTIFICER 2657112 Ext. 2014
72 MUMTAJ ALI ARTIFICER 2657112 Ext. 2098

73 MANOJ KUMAR CARPENTER 2657112 & 14
74 RAM SAJIVAN CARPENTER 2657112 & 14

75 JAI PRAKASH ARTIFICER 2657112 & 14
76 RAJESH CHAMOLI CANPENTER 2657112 Ext. 2015

77 MAHAVIR PRASAD PAINTER 2657112 Ext.2014
78 M.M.S. RAWAT FITTER 2713296



79 RAKESH BABU PAINTER 2657112 & 14
80 LAIK AHMAD STENO II 2654528

81 D.C.UPRETI O.S 2657112
82 KHUSHAL SINGH O.S 2657112 & 14
83 SH.GANGA PRASAD O.S 2657112814
84 MANJULA SHARMA H.TRAN. 2657112 & 14
85 R.K GARG ASSTT. 2657112 & 14
86 D.C.R.KARKI ASSTT. 2657112 & 14
87 NEERA DUTTA ASSTT. 2657112 Ext. 2046
88 SANJEV KUMAR SHARMA ASSTT. 2657112 Ext. 2046
89 A.S.BIST ASSTT. 2657112 Ext. 2046
90 ARUN GUPTA ASSTT. 2657112
91 RAJENDRA SINGH ASSTT. 2657112
92 RAJENDRA PRASAD ASSTT. 2657112 & 14
93 R.S. BHANDARI ASSTT. 2657112 & 14
94 SANJAY KUMAR ASSTT. 2657112 & 14
95 M.L.NAUTYAL ASSTT. 2657112 & 14
96 RAJU U.D.C. 2657112 & 14 Ext. 2023
97 C.B.TIWARI U.D.C. 2657112 & 14
98 JAY PRAKASH U.D.C. 2657112 & 14
99 VIJAY SINGH U.D.C. 2657112 & 14
100 PREETI DENYAL U.D.C. 2657112 & 14
101 BABU LAL U.D.C. 2657112 & 14
102 ADIL KHAN U.D.C. 2657112 Ext. 2026
103 DARA SINGH L.D.C. 2657112 & 14
104 S.K. BHATNAGAR SVYR. 2657112 Ext. 2027
105 GOPI  CHAND SVYR. 2657112-16 Ext.2026
106 DEEPAK NEGI SVYR. 2657112 & 14 Ext.2027
107 SAURABH NEGI SVYR. 2657112
108 VIDESH CHAUHAN SVYR. 2657112 & 14
109 TEEKA RAM SVYR. 2657112 & 16
110 PARVESH KUMAR SVYR. 2657112 & 14
111 SHYAM SUNDER SVYR. 2657112 & 16
112 S.R. MALIK SVYR. 2657112 & 16
113 S.S. GUSAIN SVYR. 2713296
114 USHA RAWAT PHARMACIST 2657112
115 JASPREET SINGH M.T.D. 2657113
116 RAJ TOMAR L.D.C. 2657112 & 14
117 ANIL KUMAR RAM L.D.C. 2657112814
118 KUMAR ANAND T.T.T."A" 2713296
119 DEEPAK TIWARI T.T.T."A" 2657112 & 14
120 GAURAV THAPA T.T.T."A" 2657112 Ext.2026
121 NEETU RAWAT T.T.T."A" 0135-2657112 & 14
122 PAYAL ARYA T.T.T."A" 0135-2657112 Ext.2026
123 LAXMI KAINTURA T.T.T."A" 0135-2713296
124 KUMUD K SHARMA T.T.T."A" 0135-2657112 & 14



125 AMIT KUMAR T.T.T."A" 2657112814
126 JAYA DIMRI P/TR.-GDE-III 2657112814

127 ARUN RAM MTS 0135-2657112-14
128 PRADEEP KUMAR MTS 0135-2657112
129 SHYAM SINGH MTS 0135-2657112 Ext. 2027
130 YASH PAL THAPA MTS 0135-2657112 Ext. 2018
131 DHARAMVIR  SINGH MTS 0135-2657112 Ext. 2027
132 SURENDER SINGH MTS 0135-2657112-14
133 MANOJ KUMAR MTS 0135-2657112 

134 MUKESH KUMAR VERMA MTS 0135-2657112 Ext.2034

135 RAJENDER KUMAR MTS

136 SHASHI KUMAR MTS 0135-2657112 Ext.2028
137 ASHISH NAUTIYAL MTS 0135-2657112
138 M.P.BAHUGUNA MTS 2657112 Ext. 2032
139 MEERA DEVI MTS 2657112
140 KAMLA KAPDIYAL MTS 2713296
141 KIRAN MANURI MTS 2657112
142 K.D.TIWARI MTS 2654528
143 PARMESHWARI DEVI MTS 2654528
144 RAVINDER SINGH MTS 2654528
145 INDU MTS 2657112
146 KAVITA MTS 2657112
147 KAMAL KISHORE SAFAIWALA 2657112
148 JAI PRAKASH  DAFFADAR 2657134
149 SURENDRA SINGH(A)   DAFFADAR 2657112 & 14
150 LAXMAN SINGH(S.S) DAFFADAR 2657314
151 AMBIKA PRASAD DAFFADAR Ext.2088
152 SURESH CHANDRA (C.) DAFFADAR 2657112
153 DINESH CHANDRA ,(T) KHALASI 2657112
154 PRADEEP KUMAR DAFFADAR 2657134
155 SAROJ KUMARI DAFFADAR 2713296
156 MANGAL SINGH KHALASI 2657112
157 VASU DEV KHALASI 2657112
158 AMIT BHATIA KHALASI 2657112
159 DINESH CHANDRA GUARD 2657112814
160 SURESH CHAND SAFAIWALA 2657116
161 RAM NIWAS SAFAIWALA 2657134
162 MANOJ KUMAR SAFAIWALA 2657112
163 RAJ KUMAR SAFAIWALA 2657112814
164 VEER SINGH MURYA DRESSAR 2741593
165 BHUPENDRA SINGH DAFFADAR 2657112-14
166 KASHI RAM VERMA KHALASI 2657112
167 RAMESH CHANDRA(S.R.) DAFFADAR 2657116
168 JAMUNA PRASAD DAFFADAR 2657508
169 BAJRANG KUMAR DAFTRY 2657112-14
170 ISHWAR SINGH DAFFADAR 2657126



171 KRISHAN DUTT DAFFADAR 2657116
172 KESHWAR RAM DAFFADAR 2657112 & 14
173 RANVIR SINGH DAFFADAR 2657112
174 SAHIB DASS DAFTRY 2657112-14
175 SOHAN LAL DAFFADAR 2657112 & 14
176 SAHDEO RAM DAFFADAR 2657112
177 PRATEEP SINGH DAFFADAR 2657112-14
178 LAKSHMAN SINGH DAFFADAR 2654528
179 RAM PRAKASH DAFTRY 2657116
180 MAINA DEVI DAFTRY 2657112
181 URMILA DEVI KHALASI 2657112
182 RAJENDRA PRASAD KHALASI 2657112-14
183 PHULLO DEVI DAFFADAR 2657112 & 14
184 PRAKASHI DEVI KHALASI 2657112
185 RUPA DEVI KHALASI 2657112 & 14
186 RAJIV SINGH KHALASI 2657112 & 14
187 KAMAL VIR KHALASI 2657112
188 SARASWATI DEVI KHALASI 2657112
189 M.L. BAHUGUNA KHALASI 2657112 & 14
190 KRISHA DEVI KHALASI 2657112
191 KANTA DEVI SAFAIWALA 2654528

1 ANUP KOTHARI MANAGER 2657112 Ext. 2082
2 MEENA KOTHARI C.CLARK 2657112 Ext. 2082
3 SURAT SINGH BEARER 2657112 Ext. 2082
4 KRISHAN LAL SAFAIWALA 2657112814
5 JAI PRAKASH W.BOY 2657112 Ext. 2082

(CANTEEN)



Section 4(b)(1)(x) of RTI Act. 2005 :-
The monthly renumeration received by each of its officers and employees, including the system of compensation as provided in its regulations.

SL.
No.

NAME
SHRI / SMT.

DESIG. PAY BAND PAY GRADE 
PAY

DA HRA HCA TPT A.A./
P.C.A. 
P.PAY/   
CON.

ALLOW.

N.P.A
/

W.A.

TOTAL 
PAY

CATEGO
RY

(SC/ST/
OBC)

DATE 
OF 

BIRTH

DATE OF 
APPOIN-
TMENT 

IN GOVT. 
SERVICE

DATE OF
 PRESENT 

GRADE

DATE OF
 PRESENT
 IN THE
OFFICE

REMARKS

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19

1 R.K.SRIVASTAVA S.S. 15600-39100 23890 6600 36283 0 900 3408 0 71081 GEN. 01-06-69 31-05-05 31-08-10 16-08-11

2 DR. B.S.RAWAT C.M.O 37400-67000 58450 8700 99886 16788 900 3408 600 16788 205520 S.T. 22-04-58 07-09-85 07-08-95 30-11-5
3 DR. MANDIRA GUNJIYAL S.M.O 15600-39100 25640 6600 47957 0 900 3408 600 8060 93165 S.T. 14-09-77 24-02-03 03-05-07 24-02-03

4 MAM CHAND O.E. 37400-67000 43660 8700 62308 0 900 3408 0 118976 GEN. 10-01-55 18-11-88 18-11-88 18-11-88
5 A.K.SHARMA M.T.O 15600-39100 32670 7600 47921 0 900 3408 0 92499 GEN. 23-09-56 22-04-91 22-04-91 14-12-10
6 SHIVANI SHARMA M.O 15600-39100+GP 16230 5400 31987 5376 900 3312 5250 68455 GEN. 22.11.81 09-12-14 09-12-14 09-12-14

1 MAN SINGH O.S 9300-34800 23210 4800 33332 5602 720 1704 0 69368 S.C. 15-07-60 22-10-81 14-08-03 06-06-06

2 SOM PRAKASH O.S 9300-34800 23240 4800 33368 0 720 1704 0 63832 S.C. 25-01-59 05-04-81 28-01-04 28-01-04

3 AJAY KUMAR -II O.S 9300-34800 23210 4800 33332 5602 720 1704 0 69368 GEN. 05-06-58 05-04-81 23-08-06 10-01-10

4 DURGA PRASAD O.S 9300-34800 22620 4800 32630 5484 720 1704 250 0 68208 GEN. 10-01-60 04-03-81 28-09-07 15-02-12

5 C.M.SUNDRIYAL O.S 9300-34800 22620 4800 32630 5484 720 1704 0 67958 GEN. 06-01-58 04-03-81 25-03-09 01-10-11

6 T.D.SEMWAL O.S 9300-34800 22620 4800 32630 5484 720 1704 400 0 68358 S.T. 13-04-61 30-11-81 26-12-07 08-12-13

7 VIRENDRA DUTT O.S 9300-34800 22210 4800 32142 5402 720 1704 0 66978 GEN. 25-05-62 09-11-86 31-07-01 21-08-09

8 R.K. SAWHAEY O.S 9300-34800 22170 4800 32094 5394 720 1704 400 0 67282 GEN. 16-04-62 10-08-84 24-01-06 29-09-10

9 ASHOK KUMAR O.S 9300-34800 22170 4800 32094 5394 720 1704 0 0 66882 S.C. 30-03-64 10-08-84 24-09-07 08-12-11

10 N.P.S NEGI O.S 9300-34800 22170 4800 32094 5394 720 1704 0 0 66882 GEN. 18-12-63 10-08-84 26-09-07 14-01-13

11 I.C.BAMANIA O.S 9300-34800 22160 4800 32082 0 720 1704 0 0 61466 S.C. 03-05-57 15-09-86 20-09-07 18-07-11

12 MAHENDRA SINGH O.S 9300-34800 21700 4800 31535 5300 720 1704 0 0 65759 S.C. 05-12-64 09-09-86 24-08-06 29-02-12

13 R.N.SINGH O.S 9300-34800 21660 4800 31487 5292 720 1704 0 0 65663 S.C. 30-06-58 09-09-86 22-10-07 21-01-11

14 MURARI LAL O.S 9300-34800 20880 4600 30321 5096 720 1704 0 0 63321 GEN. 01-01-60 10-08-84 30-06-05 11-12-08

15 RAKESH KUMAR O.S 9300-34800 20440 4600 29798 0 720 1704 0 0 57262 GEN. 10-01-59 14-06-82 24-01-06 17-09-99

16 V.P.SIRASTAVA O.S 9300-34800 21140 4800 30869 5188 720 1704 0 0 64421 GEN. 09-11-66 21-05-91 28-06-05 11-01-03

17 AJAY KUMAR -I O.S 9300-34800 21140 4800 30869 0 720 1704 0 0 59233 GEN. 28-08-67 21-05-91 24-01-06 01-08-98

18 S.K.SINGH O.S 9300-34800 21140 4800 30869 5188 720 1704 0 0 64421 GEN. 16-11-70 21-05-91 28-06-05 30-06-93

19 GULAB SINGH O.S 9300-34800 21140 4800 30869 5188 720 1704 0 0 64421 S.C. 02-03-68 26-03-90 29-06-05 09-10-13

20 A.K.METHA O.S 9300-34800 19090 4600 28191 4738 720 1704 0 0 59043 GEN. 18-09-60 10-08-84 28-12-07 01-09-12

21 S.K.SIHANDILYA O.S 9300-34800 19070 4600 28167 4734 720 1704 0 0 58995 GEN. 28-05-64 10-08-84 15-04-08 31-12-10

22 BHASKAR SHARMA O.S 9300-34800 17770 4600 26620 4474 720 1704 0 0 55888 GEN. 07-04-74 09-06-99 12-06-07 29-09-01

23 RAMAN VERMA O.S 9300-34800 17770 4600 26620 4474 720 1704 0 55888 O.B.C. 30-11-75 09-06-99 20-12-07 01-09-12

24 B.R. BHATT E&AO 9300-34800 17560 4600 26370 4432 720 1704 210 0 55596 GEN. 25-08-58 11-04-80 16-01-12 13-01-14

25 VIMAL KISHOR O.S. 9300-34800 16310 4600 24883 4182 720 1704 0 0 52399 S.C. 18-09-70 04-01-97 27-06-13 19-03-07

26 A.K.SAWAN O.S. 9300-34800 22200 4800 32130 5400 720 1704 400 0 67354 GEN. 22-02-60 10-08-84 30-01-06 31-10-13

27 ARUN KIMAR O.S. 9300-34800 21140 4800 30869 0 720 1704 0 0 59233 GEN. 18-07-68 06-03-91 20-09-07 25-11-13

28 C.P.YADAV O.S. 9300-34800 19550 4600 28739 4830 720 1704 0 0 60143 GEN. 15-09-59 28-04-83 05-09-14 04-01-04

SURVEY OF INDIA
GEODETIC & RESEARCH BRANCH, DEHRA DUN

 (DETAIL OF EMPLOYEES DATA)
ANNEXURE - "4"

    (GUOUP - "A") 

    (GUOUP - "B") GAZETTED 



29 K.M.PANTH O.S. 9300-34800 19070 4600 28167 0 720 1704 0 0 54261 GEN. 02-09-60 27-12-80 05-09-14 04-01-04

30 RAVI PRAKASH O.S. 9300-34800 16290 4600 24859 4178 720 1704 0 0 52351 OBC 03-11-74 09-02-02 05-09-14 10-03-06

31 D.C. MAMGAIN O.S. 9300-34800 23240 4800 33368 5608 720 1704 0 0 69440 GEN. 15.03.62 04.10.83 31.12.04 09.03.15

32 DEEP CHAND O.S. 9300-34800 23240 4800 33368 5608 720 1704 0 0 69440 SC 12.09.56 09.09.85 10.01.2005 10.06.15

33 C.M. SINGH O.S. 9300-34800 18620 4600 27632 4644 720 1704 0 0 57920 GEN. 24.11.57 09.03.81 21.05.15 30.11.09

34 R.C. RATURI A.S.O. 9300-34800 19270 4600 28405 0 720 1704 0 0 54699 S.C. 21.06.56 17.04.79 16.02.15 16.02.15
35 SANDEEP TOMAR O.S. 9300-34800 15830 4600 24312 4086 720 1704 0 0 51252 O.B.C. 29.07.70 30.01.95 01.09.15 01.09.15

1 K.S.NEGI, SVY ASSTT. 9300-34800+G.P 19070 4600 28167 4734 720 1704 400 59395 GEN. 11-01-61 10-08-84 18-08-06 04-01-04

2 J.S.OBERY SVY ASSTT. 9300-34800+G.P 19070 4600 28167 4734 720 1704 58995 GEN. 23-01-62 10-08-84 18-08-06 04-01-04

3 V.K.GOYAL SVY ASSTT. 9300-34800+G.P 18630 4600 27644 4646 720 1704 57944 GEN. 09-02-59 04-06-81 21-08-06 04-01-04

4 J.P GAIROLA SVY ASSTT. 9300-34800+G.P 18620 4600 27632 4644 720 1704 0 57920 GEN. 20-08-61 09-09-86 12-08-06 04-01-04

5 N.C.NAGAR SVY ASSTT. 9300-34800+G.P 18620 4600 27632 4644 720 1704 0 57920 GEN. 13-03-61 09-11-86 12-08-06 04-01-04

6 D.P.S. MATA SVY ASSTT. 9300-34800+G.P 18630 4600 27644 0 720 1704 53298 GEN. 15-10-58 04-02-81 21-08-06 04-01-04

7 P.K. SHARMA SVY ASSTT. 9300-34800+G.P 18630 4600 27644 4646 720 1704 57944 GEN. 02-03-59 07-01-81 18-08-06 04-01-04

8 K.C.JUYAL SVY ASSTT. 9300-34800+G.P 18160 4600 27084 4552 720 1704 0 56820 GEN. 25-08-60 26-10-87 21-08-06 04-01-04

9 S.C.NAUTYAL SVY ASSTT. 9300-34800+G.P 18160 4600 27084 4552 720 1704 250 0 57070 GEN. 07-03-59 26-05-87 27-11-06 24-12-09

10 B.S.BHANDARI SVY ASSTT. 9300-34800+G.P 18160 4600 27084 4552 720 1704 210 0 57030 GEN. 21-03-56 15-06-83 09-08-06 01-01-10

11 BABU LAL SVY ASSTT. 9300-34800+G.P 18160 4600 27084 4552 720 1704 0 56820 S.C. 26-06-58 05-10-83 16-12-08 16-08-04

12 N.K. VERMA SVY ASSTT. 9300-34800+G.P 18160 4600 27084 4552 720 1704 0 56820 GEN. 08-05-64 05-09-83 24-12-08 09-10-04

13 RAJ BAHADUR SINGH SVY ASSTT. 9300-34800+G.P 18150 4600 27073 4550 720 1704 0 56797 S.C. 07-10-56 11-05-84 22-12-08 04-01-04

14 PRAMOD SINGH SVY ASSTT. 9300-34800+G.P 18150 4600 27073 720 1704 250 0 52497 GEN. 07-01-60 11-05-84 22-12-08 04-01-04

15 G.P YADAV SVY ASSTT. 9300-34800+G.P 18150 4600 27073 720 1704 250 0 52497 GEN. 15-03-60 11-05-84 16-12-08 01-01-04

16 DIGAMBER SINGH SVYR. 9300-34800+G.P 18150 4600 27073 4550 720 1704 0 56797 GEN. 03-10-60 11-05-84 23-12-08 04-01-04

17 R.S.CHAUHAN SVY ASSTT. 9300-34800+G.P 18150 4600 27073 720 1704 250 0 52497 GEN. 13-06-62 11-05-84 29-12-08 04-01-04

18 M.S. CHAUHAN SVY ASSTT. 9300-34800+G.P 18150 4600 27073 4550 720 1704 0 56797 GEN. 06-06-60 15-10-84 24-12-08 10-01-04

19 KAMAL SINGH SVY ASSTT. 9300-34800+G.P 16680 4200 24847 720 1704 0 48151 GEN. 15-01-64 10-06-87 26-07-10 26-07-10

20 KHEM SINGH SVY ASSTT. 9300-34800+G.P 17280 4600 26037 0 720 1704 250 0 50591 GEN. 09-10-65 04-01-86 17-11-09 04-01-04

21 RAJENDRA KUMAR SVY ASSTT. 9300-34800+G.P 17280 4600 26037 4376 720 1704 0 54717 GEN. 16-08-66 04-01-86 01-11-10 04-01-04

22 A.R.PAYAL SVY ASSTT. 9300-34800+G.P 17690 4600 26525 4458 720 1704 0 55697 GEN. 10-10-59 04-01-85 15-12-08 04-01-04

23 J.S. CHHETRY SVY ASSTT. 9300-34800+G.P 17690 4600 26525 4458 720 1704 0 55697 GEN. 15-07-59 04-01-85 15-12-08 04-01-04

24 PRABAL DUTTA SVY ASSTT. 9300-34800+G.P 17690 4600 26525 4458 720 1704 0 55697 GEN. 06-04-60 04-04-85 16-12-08 04-01-04

25 S.K. VERMA SVY ASSTT. 9300-34800+G.P 17690 4600 26525 4458 720 1704 250 0 55947 GEN. 14-02-61 04-01-85 16-12-08 04-01-04

26 R.K. KARNWAL SVY ASSTT. 9300-34800+G.P 17690 4600 26525 4458 720 1704 0 55697 GEN. 04-04-59 04-08-85 16-12-08 04-01-04

27 MANOJ KUMAR SVY ASSTT. 9300-34800+G.P 15610 4200 23574 3962 720 1704 0 49770 S.C. 29-06-69 15-01-90 30-12-11 30-12-11

28 NARESH SINGH SVY ASSTT. 9300-34800+G.P 15610 4200 23574 0 720 1704 0 45808 S.C. 07-01-66 23-10-89 30-12-11 30-12-11

29 VIRENDRA PRAKASH SVY ASSTT. 9300-34800+G.P 14550 4200 22313 0 720 1704 0 43487 GEN. 20-09-57 12-02-94 30-12-11 30-12-11

30 PREM SINGH NEGI SVY ASSTT. 9300-34800+G.P 13810 4200 21432 0 720 1704 0 41866 GEN. 20-09-57 03-01-89 26-10-12 12-01-09

31 KISHOR KUMAR SVY ASSTT. 9300-34800+G.P 14450 4200 22194 3730 720 1704 0 46998 GEN. 23-05-71 12-02-91 26-10-12 07-01-11

32 MOHD. FAREED SVYR. 9300-34800+G.P 13430 4200 20980 3526 720 1704 0 44560 O.B.C. 31-03-75 04-01-97 01-01-08 14-07-08

33 JITENDRA SINGH SVYR. 9300-34800+G.P 15280 4200 23181 0 720 1704 250 0 45335 S.C. 27-10-67 03-05-91 01-01-10 03-02-09

34 ANIL KUMAR SVYR. 9300-34800+G.P 13620 4200 21206 3564 720 1704 0 45014 S.C. 03-03-66 29-01-96 01-01-10 03-02-09

35 SUNIL KUMAR SVYR. 9300-34800+G.P 12990 4200 20456 3438 720 1704 0 43508 O.B.C. 22-01-73 26-10-98 01-01-10 03-02-09

36 SANDEEP BAHUGUNA R.K DIV-I 9300-34800+G.P 18090 4600 27001 4538 720 1704 0 56653 GEN. 26-01-64 27-09-83 17-07-12 17-07-12

37 R.N. KAPOOR SVY ASSTT. 9300-34800+G.P 12340 4200 19683 3308 720 1704 0 41955 GEN. 12-06-69 10-07-99 04-01-13 07-01-11

 (GUOUP 'B' NON-GAZETTED & GROUP  "C") 



38 INDER SINGH SVY ASSTT. 9300-34800+G.P 18150 4600 27073 4550 720 1704 0 56797 S.C. 07.10.58 17.05.83 27.02.08 05.03.15

39 M.S. TOMAR S.K 9300-34800+G.P 18500 4600 27489 4620 720 1704 57633 S.T. 10-12-60 04-06-81 01-01-89 04-01-04

40 KRIPAL SINGH S.K 9300-34800+G.P 17260 4600 26013 0 720 1704 210 50507 S.T. 25-03-61 04-01-85 01-01-90 04-01-04

41 MILAN KUMAR S.K 9300-34800+G.P 15610 4200 23574 3962 720 1704 49770 GEN. 07-08-68 06-08-90 03-03-14 06-08-90

42 A.K. VERMA S.K 9300-34800+G.P 14550 4200 22313 3750 720 1704 47237 GEN. 20-03-69 23-08-93 27-01-03 04-01-04

43 RAJESHWAR PRASAD D/MAN 9300-34800+G.P 16140 4600 24681 4148 720 1704 51993 S.C. 10.08.61 31.10.90 15.12.14 15.12.14

44 PRADEEP KUMAR D/MAN 9300-34800+G.P 13450 4200 21004 0 720 1704 41078 GEN. 01-01-61 18-05-95 01-01-02 04-01-04

45 SURESH KUMAR D/MAN 9300-34800+G.P 15340 4600 23729 3988 720 1704 210 50291 GEN. 04-01-56 07-11-95 01-01-01 20-06-12

46 A. K. RAHIHY R.K 5200-20200+G.P 13100 4200 20587 3460 720 1704 43771 S.C. 06-10-67 24-01-96 11-01-13 04-01-04

47 A.K. JONWAL R.K 5200-20200+G.P 11810 2800 17386 2922 720 1704 37342 S.C. 26-04-74 20-10-99 01-01-07 04-01-04

48 SURESH CHAMOLI R.K 5200-20200+G.P 10560 2800 15898 0 720 1704 31682 GEN. 30-07-79 28-10-02 01-01-10 04-01-04

49 SABAL SINGH M.T.D 5200-20200+G.P 13200 2800 19147 3200 720 1704 90 40861 S.T. 15-06-63 27-09-89 26-8-05 04-01-04

50 VIKRAM SINGH M.T.D 5200-20200+G.P 10230 2400 15137 0 720 1704 210 90 30491 GEN. 21-06-57 18-09-02 17-9-12 18-09-02

51 SUDHIR KUMAR M.T.D 5200-20200+G.P 8410 1900 12376 0 720 1704 90 25200 GEN. 25-08-72 02-10-12 02-10-12 29-03-13

52 AKHIL GAIROLA OBY.ASSTT 9300-34800+G.P 15860 4200 23871 4012 720 1704 50367 GEN. 08-06-61 27-12-91 08-12-03 27-12-91

53 S.B.SINGH I.MECH 9300-34800+G.P 15610 4200 23574 3962 720 1704 210 49980 GEN. 01-12-56 24-10-78 01-01-85 24-10-78

54 S.K.SHARMA I.MECH 9300-34800+G.P 15200 4200 23086 3880 720 1704 210 49000 GEN. 01-06-57 25-07-80 01-01-87 29-09-94

55 JAGDISH PRAKASH I.MECH 5200-20200+G.P 15070 4200 22931 3854 720 1704 48479 S.C. 01-05-67 12-08-94 01-01-01 12-08-94

56 C.P.SAHANI I.MECH 9300-34800+G.P 15240 4200 23134 3888 720 1704 48886 GEN. 18-10-56 11-12-79 01-01-86 11-12-79

57 NARENDRA KUMAR I.MECH 5200-20200+G.P 13180 2800 19016 3196 720 1704 40616 O.B.C. 01-10-60 09-03-85 01-01-91 09-03-85

58 V.S.PANWAR I.MECH 5200-20200+G.P 13180 2800 19016 3196 720 1704 40616 GEN. 02-05-60 09-03-85 01-01-91 09-03-85

59 P.N.SATTI I.MECH 5200-20200+G.P 11530 2800 17053 2866 720 1704 36673 GEN. 15-04-65 30-04-93 01-01-00 30-06-93

60 ANAND SINGH I.MECH 5200-20200+G.P 11840 2800 17422 0 720 1704 34486 S.T. 08-01-69 04-06-92 01-01-99 04-06-92

61 S.K. KALYANIA I.MECH 5200-20200+G.P 11530 2800 17053 0 720 1704 33807 S.C. 07-01-69 18-05-93 01-01-00 18-05-93

62 L.M.GAIROLA I.MECH 5200-20200+G.P 11330 2800 16815 0 720 1704 33369 GEN. 08-06-67 18-12-94 01-01-01 12-08-94

63 A.S.MATHARU I.MECH 5200-20200+G.P 11330 2800 16815 2826 720 1704 36195 O.B.C. 23-06-69 26-07-94 01-01-01 26-07-94

64 B.S.NEGI I.MECH 5200-20200+G.P 11330 2800 16815 2826 720 1704 36195 GEN. 15-03-66 12-08-94 01-01-01 12-08-94

65 S.K.TOMAR I.MECH 5200-20200+G.P 11330 2800 16815 2826 720 1704 36195 S.C. 04-09-63 25-08-94 01-01-01 25-08-94

66 V.S.BHANDARI I.MECH 5200-20200+G.P 11330 2800 16815 2826 720 1704 36195 GEN. 01-09-67 29-07-94 01-01-01 29-07-94

67 ANAND MANI ARTIFICER 9300-34800+G.P 15930 4200 23955 4026 720 1704 210 50745 GEN. 21-09-55 09-09-76 01-01-83 09-09-76

68 S.S.SINGH ARTIFICER 5200-20200+G.P 14340 4200 22063 3708 720 1704 210 46945 GEN. 20-07-61 30-09-82 01-01-89 30-09-82

69 V.M.KALA ARTIFICER 5200-20200+G.P 14340 4200 22063 3708 720 1704 46735 GEN. 20-01-60 01-01-83 01-01-89 01-01-83

70 R.K.THAPA ARTIFICER 5200-20200+G.P 13950 4200 21599 3630 720 1704 45803 GEN. 27-12-59 12-03-84 01-01-90 12-03-84

71 R.P.MISHRA ARTIFICER 5200-20200+G.P 12900 2800 18683 3140 720 1704 210 40157 GEN. 11-01-59 12-09-87 01-01-94 12-09-87

72 MUMTAJ ALI ARTIFICER 5200-20200+G.P 11840 2800 17422 2928 720 1704 210 37624 GEN. 07-04-64 16-01-92 01-01-99 16-01-92

73 MANOJ KUMAR CARPENTER 5200-20200+G.P 13420 2800 19302 3244 720 1704 41190 S.C. 04-07-62 14-06-85 01-01-91 14-06-85

74 RAM SAJIVAN CARPENTER 5200-20200+G.P 12380 2800 18064 3036 720 1704 38704 S.C. 29-11-59 30-08-89 01-01-96 31-08-89

75 JAI PRAKASH ARTIFICER 5200-20200+G.P 10670 2400 15553 2614 720 1704 33661 S.C. 23-07-62 22-08-95 01-01-02 22-08-95

76 RAJESH CHAMOLI CANPENTER 5200-20200+G.P 10670 2400 15553 2614 720 1704 210 33871 GEN. 16-08-75 04-08-95 01-01-02 04-08-95

77 MAHAVIR PRASAD PAINTER 9300-34800+G.P 15610 4200 23574 3962 720 1704 210 49980 GEN. 05-07-58 09-01-78 01-01-85 09-01-78

78 M.M.S. RAWAT FITTER 5200-20200+G.P 12900 2800 18683 3140 720 1704 210 40157 GEN. 16-06-61 20-04-87 01-01-94 20-04-87



79 RAKESH BABU PAINTER 5200-20200+G.P 11310 2800 16791 2822 720 1704 36147 O.B.C. 20-06-71 10-3-95 01-01-02 10-3-95

80 LAIK AHMAD STENO II 9300-34800+G.P 19600 4800 29036 4880 720 1704 60740 GEN. 04-04-61 05-09-84 12-10-12 28-02-05

81 D.C.UPRETI O.S 9300-34800+G.P 16370 4600 24954 4194 720 1704 210 52752 GEN. 14-11-55 25-09-80 13-01-14 13-01-14

82 KHUSHAL SINGH O.S 9300-34800+G.P 15980 4600 24490 4116 720 1704 51610 GEN. 28-10-58 06-10-81 26-05-14 26-05-14

83 SH.GANGA PRASAD O.S 9300-34800+G.P 15580 4600 24014 4036 720 1704 50654 S.C. 22.09.59 20.08.82 29.05.15 29.05.15

84 MANJULA SHARMA H.TRAN. 9300-34800+G.P 23800 6600 36176 6080 900 1704 75260 GEN. 04-04-59 26-09-83 26-09-83 29-04-05

85 R.K GARG ASSTT. 9300-34800+G.P 15760 4600 24228 4072 720 1704 51084 GEN. 07-05-57 16-08-80 16-08-80 29-04-11
86 D.C.R.KARKI ASSTT. 9300-34800+G.P 14140 4200 21825 3668 720 1704 46257 GEN. 13-11-66 29-05-91 27-03-09 27-03-09

87 NEERA DUTTA ASSTT. 9300-34800+G.P 14090 4200 21765 3658 720 1704 210 46347 GEN. 04-12-64 26-07-88 26-07-88 09-06-10
88 SANJEV KUMAR SHARMA ASSTT. 9300-34800+G.P 14670 4600 22931 3854 720 1704 48479 GEN. 15-03-64 10-07-83 27-11-07 27-11-07

89 A.S.BIST ASSTT. 9300-34800+G.P 14670 4600 22931 3854 720 1704 48479 GEN. 25-10-57 28-10-83 27-11-07 27-04-12
90 ARUN GUPTA ASSTT. 9300-34800+G.P 14860 4600 23157 3892 720 1704 48933 GEN. 15-06-62 04-08-83 10-08-08 30-09-96

91 RAJENDRA SINGH ASSTT. 9300-34800+G.P 14650 4600 22908 3850 720 1704 48432 GEN. 09-10-56 01-02-84 11-12-07 01-02-84
92 RAJENDRA PRASAD ASSTT. 9300-34800+G.P 13570 4200 21146 3554 720 1704 44894 GEN. 01-01-59 23-05-89 26-11-07 26-11-07

93 R.S. BHANDARI ASSTT. 9300-34800+G.P 11870 4200 19123 3214 720 1704 40831 GEN. 30.05.57 24.04.76 07.08.15 07.08.15
94 SANJAY KUMAR ASSTT. 9300-34800+G.P 12790 4200 20218 3398 720 1704 900 43930 GEN. 15-04-64 04-07-88 21-09-12 19-10-11

95 M.L.NAUTYAL ASSTT. 9300-34800+G.P 12500 4200 19873 3340 720 1704 210 42547 GEN. 07-05-63 16-05-90 05-09-13 16-05-90
96 RAJU U.D.C. 9300-34800+G.P 10300 2400 15113 0 720 1704 30237 GEN. 30-07-66 31-08-89 30-06-06 05-08-10

97 C.B.TIWARI U.D.C. 9300-34800+G.P 11560 2800 17088 0 720 1704 210 34082 GEN. 27-09-57 04-01-81 04-01-81 20-04-07
98 JAY PRAKASH U.D.C. 9300-34800+G.P 11330 2800 16815 2826 720 1704 210 36405 S.C. 02-03-59 24-07-82 25-08-08 04-01-04

99 VIJAY SINGH U.D.C. 9300-34800+G.P 10120 2400 14899 0 720 1704 29843 GEN. 16-07-59 27-08-90 25-08-08 15-03-05
100 PREETI DENYAL U.D.C. 9300-34800+G.P 9710 2400 14411 2422 720 1704 31367 GEN. 14-09-72 23-03-01 07-03-10 13-10-10

101 BABU LAL U.D.C. 9300-34800+G.P 9500 2400 14161 2380 720 1704 30865 S.C. 10-12-61 18-05-95 13-07-10 13-07-10
102 ADIL KHAN U.D.C. 9300-34800+G.P 9260 2400 13875 0 720 1704 27959 GEN. 22-06-72 18-11-02 14-10-11 27-12-04

103 DARA SINGH L.D.C. 9300-34800+G.P 8190 1900 12007 2018 720 1704 26539 S.C. 27-01-75 03-01-03 13-04-07 03-01-03

104 S.K. BHATNAGAR SVYR. 9300-34800+G.P 14120 4200 21801 3664 720 1656 46161 GEN. 12.07.1980 19-01-05 04-01-07 06-01-06

105 GOPI  CHAND SVYR. 9300-34800+G.P 14120 4200 21801 3664 720 1656 46161 GEN. 01.03.1977 02.07.2005 04.01.2007 06.01.2006

106 DEEPAK NEGI SVYR. 9300-34800+G.P 14120 4200 21801 3664 720 1656 46161 GEN. 30-08-80 02.08.2005 04.01.2007 06.01.2006

107 SAURABH NEGI SVYR. 9300-34800+G.P 14120 4200 21801 3664 720 1656 46161 GEN. 14-08-82 22-08-05 10.01.2007 20-10-08

108 VIDESH CHAUHAN SVYR. 9300-34800+G.P 14120 4200 21801 3664 720 1656 46161 GEN. 02.12.1983 29-08-05 10.01.2007 20-10-08

109 TEEKA RAM SVYR. 9300-34800+G.P 14120 4200 21801 3664 720 1656 46161 GEN. 15-04-76 08-03-05 10.01.2007 20-10-08

110 PARVESH KUMAR SVYR. 9300-34800+G.P 11470 4200 18647 0 720 1656 36693 GEN.  01-06-79 18.01.2005 10.01.2010 12.08.2013

111 SHYAM SUNDER SVYR. 9300-34800+G.P 11470 4200 18647 0 720 1656 36693 GEN. 01-01-85 16-07-08 10.01.2010 26-10-08

112 S.R. MALIK SVYR. 9300-34800+G.P 11940 4200 19207 0 720 1656 0 37723 S.C. 07.09.1976 05.07.2007 07.01.2009 16-12-10

113 S.S. GUSAIN SVYR. 9300-34800+G.P 11940 4200 19207 3228 720 1656 0 40951 GEN. 15-03-85 17-01-05 07.01.2009 30-06-09

114 USHA RAWAT PHARMACIST 5200-20200+G.P 9630 2800 14792 2486 720 1656 1725 0 33809 GEN. 12.01.1984 28-09-2012 28-09-12 28-09-12

115 JASPREET SINGH M.T.D. 5200-20200+G.P 7930 1900 11805 1984 720 1656 210 90 26295 S.C. 13-02-78 21.08.2007 21-08-07 21-08-07

116 RAJ TOMAR L.D.C. 5200-20200+G.P 6560 1900 10067 0 720 828 0 20075 GEN. 13-05-91 11.05.2012 11.05.2015 11.05.2012

117 ANIL KUMAR RAM L.D.C. 5200-20200+G.P 8180 1900 11995 0 720 828 0 23623 GEN. 01.01.84 19.04.04 05.06.15 05.06.15

118 KUMAR ANAND T.T.T."A" 5200-20200+G.P 9710 4200 16553 0 720 828 0 32011 GEN. 02.01.1986 29-11-12 01-01-15 21-04-14

119 DEEPAK TIWARI T.T.T."A" 5200-20200+G.P 9710 4200 16553 2782 720 828 0 34793 GEN. 15-06-88 29-11-12 01-01-15 28-04-14

120 GAURAV THAPA T.T.T."A" 5200-20200+G.P 9710 4200 16553 2782 720 828 0 34793 GEN. 30.11.1986 27-11-12 01-01-15 23.04.2014

121 NEETU RAWAT T.T.T."A" 5200-20200+G.P 9710 4200 16553 2782 720 828 0 34793 O.B.C. 01.05.1991 29-11-12 01-01-15 21-04-14

122 PAYAL ARYA T.T.T."A" 5200-20200+G.P 9710 4200 16553 2782 720 828 0 34793 S.C. 14-11-86 29-11-12 01-01-15 23-04-14

123 LAXMI KAINTURA T.T.T."A" 5200-20200+G.P 9710 4200 16553 0 720 828 0 32011 GEN. 09.08.1990 27-11-12 01-01-15 21-04-14

124 KUMUD K SHARMA T.T.T."A" 5200-20200+G.P 9710 4200 16553 0 720 828 0 32011 GEN. 13-07-88 18-12-12 01-01-15 21-04-14



125 AMIT KUMAR T.T.T."A" 5200-20200+G.P 9710 4200 16553 2782 720 828 0 34793 GEN. 14-02-87 09.12.2012 01-01-15 12.04.2014

126 JAYA DIMRI P/TR.-GDE-III 5200-20200+G.P 8370 2400 12816 2154 720 828 0 27288 GEN. 03-03-81 16.01.07 01.01.13 26.05.15

127 ARUN RAM MTS 5200-20200+G.P 8180 1900 12102 0 720 1656 90 24648 S.C. 30.01.74 03-01-04 03-01-04 05-01-02
128 PRADEEP KUMAR MTS 5200-20200+G.P 8180 1900 12102 2034 720 1656 90 26682 O.B.C. 08.09.81 03-01-04 03-01-04 07-01-02

129 SHYAM SINGH MTS 5200-20200+G.P 7650 1800 11353 1908 720 1656 90 25177 GEN. 25.12.80 03-01-04 03-01-04 06-01-02
130 YASH PAL THAPA MTS 5200-20200+G.P 7370 1800 11019 0 720 1656 90 22655 GEN. 08.11.72 04-04-06 04-04-06 09-01-02

131 DHARAMVIR  SINGH MTS 5200-20200+G.P 7100 1800 10698 0 720 828 90 21236 S.C. 10.07.81 01-01-13 01-01-13 03-03-14
132 SURENDER SINGH MTS 5200-20200+G.P 6580 1800 10079 1694 720 828 90 21791 GEN. 10.09.74 04-01-09 04-01-09 13-01-02

133 MANOJ KUMAR MTS 5200-20200+G.P 6580 1800 10079 1694 720 828 90 21791 S.C. 01.10.79 04-01-09 04-01-09 17-01-02
134 MUKESH KUMAR VERMA MTS 5200-20200+G.P 6580 1800 10079 1694 720 828 90 21791 S.C. 30.07.87 04-01-09 04-01-09 01-04-09

135 RAJENDER KUMAR MTS 5200-20200+G.P 6580 1800 10079 0 720 828 90 20097 GEN. 22.03.78 04-01-09 04-01-09 15-01-02
136 SHASHI KUMAR MTS 5200-20200+G.P 6580 1800 10079 0 720 828 90 20097 S.C. 26.12.79 04-01-09 04-01-09 18-01-02

137 ASHISH NAUTIYAL MTS 5200-20200+G.P 6580 1800 10079 0 720 828 90 20097 GEN. 25.12.84 04-01-09 04-01-09 01-04-09
138 M.P.BAHUGUNA MTS 5200-20200+G.P 6580 1800 10079 0 720 828 90 20097 GEN. 12.06.75 04-01-09 04-01-09 14-01-02

139 MEERA DEVI MTS 5200-20200+G.P 6580 1800 10079 1694 720 828 90 21791 GEN. 28.04.62 04-01-09 04-01-09 12-01-02
140 KAMLA KAPDIYAL MTS 5200-20200+G.P 6580 1800 10079 1694 720 828 90 21791 GEN. 06.11.82 04-01-09 04-01-09 19-01-02

141 KIRAN MANURI MTS 5200-20200+G.P 6580 1800 10079 1694 720 828 90 21791 GEN. 20.07.78 04-01-09 04-01-09 16-01-02
142 K.D.TIWARI MTS 5200-20200+G.P 6580 1800 10079 0 720 828 90 20097 GEN. 04.03.83 04-01-09 04-01-09 20-01-02

143 PARMESHWARI DEVI MTS 5200-20200+G.P 6580 1800 10079 1694 720 828 90 21791 GEN. 08.07.56 04-01-09 04-01-09 11-01-02
144 RAVINDER SINGH MTS 5200-20200+G.P 6090 1800 9496 0 720 828 90 19024 S.C. 01.05.84 04-01-11 04-01-11 01-04-11

145 INDU MTS 5200-20200+G.P 5630 1800 8949 0 720 828 90 18017 S.C. 04.07.77 04-01-13 04-01-13 04-01-13
146 KAVITA MTS 5200-20200+G.P 5630 1800 8949 0 720 828 90 18017 GEN. 17.01.90 01-01-13 01-01-13 03-03-14

147 KAMAL KISHORE SAFAIWALA 5200-20200+G.P 7940 1900 11817 0 720 828 270 90 23565 GEN. 25.06.80 01-03-05 31-01-05 31-01-05

148 JAI PRAKASH  DAFFADAR 5200-20200+G.P 10190 2000 14613 2456 720 1656 90 90 31815 GEN. 08-05-57 03-01-89 21-8-13 04-01-04

149 SURENDRA SINGH(A)   DAFFADAR 5200-20200+G.P 10190 2000 14613 0 720 1656 210 90 29479 GEN. 14-11-57 02-01-89 23-11-12 05-02-90
150 LAXMAN SINGH(S.S) DAFFADAR 5200-20200+G.P 10190 2000 14613 0 720 1656 90 90 29359 GEN. 30-05-56 02-01-89 16-11-11 25-11-03

151 AMBIKA PRASAD DAFFADAR 5200-20200+G.P 10190 2000 14613 0 720 1656 90 29269 GEN. 12-01-59 03-01-89 20-08-13 03-01-89
152 SURESH CHANDRA (C.) DAFFADAR 5200-20200+G.P 8900 1900 12959 0 720 1656 90 26225 GEN. 08-01-73 03-01-97 03-01-97 03-01-97

153 DINESH CHANDRA ,(T) KHALASI 5200-20200+G.P 8900 1900 12959 0 720 1656 90 26225 GEN. 02-04-71 03-01-97 03-01-97 03-01-97
154 PRADEEP KUMAR DAFFADAR 5200-20200+G.P 8660 1900 12674 2130 720 1656 90 90 27920 S.C. 01-12-74 06-01-99 06-01-99 06-01-99

155 SAROJ KUMARI DAFFADAR 5200-20200+G.P 8660 1900 12674 2130 720 1656 90 27830 S.C. 06-01-65 06-01-99 06-01-99 06-01-99
156 MANGAL SINGH KHALASI 5200-20200+G.P 8410 1900 12376 2080 720 1656 90 27232 GEN. 12-08-67 07-03-2000 07-03-05 08-01-02

157 VASU DEV KHALASI 5200-20200+G.P 8410 1900 12376 2080 720 1656 90 27232 GEN. 05-06-69 04-01-01 04-01-01 04-01-01
158 AMIT BHATIA KHALASI 5200-20200+G.P 8410 1900 12376 2080 720 1656 90 27232 GEN. 01-12-78 04-01-01 04-01-01 04-01-01

159 DINESH CHANDRA GUARD 5200-20200+G.P 10190 2000 14613 0 720 1656 90 29269 S.C. 20-06-61 03-01-89 01-01-95 03-01-90
160 SURESH CHAND SAFAIWALA 5200-20200+G.P 11840 2400 17053 0 720 1656 210 90 33969 S.C. 14-11-56 18-06-79 01-01-85 18-06-79

161 RAM NIWAS SAFAIWALA 5200-20200+G.P 9970 2000 14351 0 720 1656 90 28787 S.C. 15-10-65 17-01-91 17-01-91 01-02-06
162 MANOJ KUMAR SAFAIWALA 5200-20200+G.P 9970 2000 14351 2412 720 1656 90 31199 S.C. 06-05-65 20-03-90 20-03-90 01-01-97

163 RAJ KUMAR SAFAIWALA 5200-20200+G.P 8900 1900 12959 2178 720 1656 90 28403 S.C. 11-09-67 25-11-97 25-11-97 25-11-97
164 VEER SINGH MURYA DRESSAR 5200-20200+G.P 10210 2000 14637 0 720 1656 210+1725 90 28931 S.C. 07-01-64 15-07-92 15-07-92 05-12-14

165 BHUPENDRA SINGH DAFFADAR 5200-20200+G.P 10190 2000 14613 2456 720 1656 210 90 31935 GEN. 15-09-56 01-01-89 10-01-10 04-01-04
166 KASHI RAM VERMA KHALASI 5200-20200+G.P 10190 2000 14613 2456 720 1656 90 31725 GEN. 11-05-56 16-09-87 16-09-87 10-01-02

167 RAMESH CHANDRA(S.R.) DAFFADAR 5200-20200+G.P 10190 2000 14613 0 720 1656 90 29269 GEN. 28-05-56 01-01-89 10-01-10 30-09-99
168 JAMUNA PRASAD DAFFADAR 5200-20200+G.P 10190 2000 14613 2456 720 1656 90 31725 S.C. 26-08-57 01-01-89 23-11-12 02-01-89

169 BAJRANG KUMAR DAFTRY 5200-20200+G.P 10190 2000 14613 2456 720 1656 90 31725 GEN. 07-05-56 02-01-89 10-01-10 02-01-89
170 ISHWAR SINGH DAFFADAR 5200-20200+G.P 10190 2000 14613 2456 720 1656 90 31725 S.C. 24-04-56 02-01-89 16-11-11 04-01-04

171 KRISHAN DUTT DAFFADAR 5200-20200+G.P 10190 2000 14613 2456 720 1656 90 31725 GEN. 07-01-58 03-01-89 20-08-13 03-01-09



172 KESHWAR RAM DAFFADAR 5200-20200+G.P 10190 2000 14613 0 720 1656 90 29269 GEN. 15-01-59 03-01-89 29-08-13 13-05-02

173 RANVIR SINGH DAFFADAR 5200-20200+G.P 10190 2000 14613 2456 720 1656 210 90 31935 GEN. 10-01-56 03-01-89 01-01-13 03-01-97
174 SAHIB DASS DAFTRY 5200-20200+G.P 10190 2000 14613 0 720 1656 90 29269 GEN. 07-01-59 02-01-89 12-01-12 19-09-98

175 SOHAN LAL DAFFADAR 5200-20200+G.P 10190 2000 14613 2456 720 1656 90 31725 GEN. 07-01-56 02-01-89 23-11-12 02-01-89
176 SAHDEO RAM DAFFADAR 5200-20200+G.P 10190 2000 14613 0 720 1656 90 29269 GEN. 07-01-59 03-01-89 20-8-13 19-02-09

177 PRATEEP SINGH DAFFADAR 5200-20200+G.P 10190 2000 14613 0 720 1656 90 29269 GEN. 11-06-56 02-01-89 23-11-12 02-01-89
178 LAKSHMAN SINGH DAFFADAR 5200-20200+G.P 10190 2000 14613 2456 720 1656 90 31725 GEN. 23-01-58 02-01-89 23-11-12 29-05-92

179 RAM PRAKASH DAFTRY 5200-20200+G.P 9820 2000 14173 0 720 1656 90 28459 S.C. 10-04-57 01-01-93 22-08-13 21-05-02
180 MAINA DEVI DAFTRY 5200-20200+G.P 8900 1900 12959 2178 720 1656 90 28403 GEN. 18-01-62 03-01-97 09-02-13 03-01-97

181 URMILA DEVI KHALASI 5200-20200+G.P 8900 1900 12959 2178 720 1656 90 28403 GEN. 20-05-68 03-01-97 03-01-97 03-01-97
182 RAJENDRA PRASAD KHALASI 5200-20200+G.P 8900 1900 12959 0 720 1656 90 26225 GEN. 30-06-72 03-01-97 03-01-97 03-01-97

183 PHULLO DEVI DAFFADAR 5200-20200+G.P 9160 1900 13269 2230 720 1656 90 29025 S.C. 07-01-60 31-05-96 09-02-13 14-12-09
184 PRAKASHI DEVI KHALASI 5200-20200+G.P 8900 1900 12959 2178 720 1656 90 28403 S.C. 07-01-56 03-01-97 03-01-97 03-08-11

185 RUPA DEVI KHALASI 5200-20200+G.P 8660 1900 12674 2130 720 1656 90 27830 GEN. 07-01-64 06-01-99 06-01-99 06-01-99
186 RAJIV SINGH KHALASI 5200-20200+G.P 8410 1900 12376 2080 720 1656 210 90 27442 GEN. 29-04-78 10-01-2000 10.01.2000 10-01-2000

187 KAMAL VIR KHALASI 5200-20200+G.P 8410 1900 12376 2080 720 1656 90 27232 S.C. 30-04-79 04-01-01 04-01-01 07-05-14
188 SARASWATI DEVI KHALASI 5200-20200+G.P 8410 1900 12376 2080 720 1656 90 27232 GEN. 13-04-62 04-01-01 04-01-01 04-01-01

189 M.L. BAHUGUNA KHALASI 5200-20200+G.P 8660 1900 12674 0 720 1656 90 25700 GEN. 04-12-69 04-01-2000 04.01.2000 04-01-2000
190 KRISHA DEVI KHALASI 5200-20200+G.P 8180 1900 12102 2034 720 1656 90 26682 S.C. 01-01-63 03-01-03 03-01-03 04-01-02

191 KANTA DEVI SAFAIWALA 5200-20200+G.P 9820 2000 14173 2382 720 1656 90 30841 S.C. 23-02-56 15-12-92 15-12-92 15-12-92

1 ANUP KOTHARI MANAGER 9300-34800+G.P 15630 4800 24312 4086 720 1656 300 51504 GEN. 13-10-57 14-04-83 01-01-98 14-04-83

2 MEENA KOTHARI C.CLARK 9300-34800+G.P 9610 2000 13816 2322 720 1656 30124 GEN. 28-06-60 14-06-01 01-01-08 14-06-01

3 SURAT SINGH BEARER 5200-20200+GP 10750 2400 15756 2648 720 1656 210 90 34230 GEN. 15-10-58 10-01-79 01-01-86 11-04-03

4 KRISHAN LAL SAFAIWALA 5200-20200+GP 10650 2400 15637 2628 720 1656 0 90 33781 S.C. 22-12-58 10-01-79 01-01-86 11-04-03
5 JAI PRAKASH W.BOY 5200-20200+GP 9910 2000 14280 2400 720 1656 0 90 31056 S.C. 15-09-64 20-03-90 01-01-97 11-04-03

(CANTEEN)


